RESOLUTION NO. 2013-06-028R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN ADDENDUM TO THE PUBLIC ART DESIGN SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH PRESTON JACKSON OF APRIL 15, 2013

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That an Addendum to the Agreement Between the City of Urbana, Illinois, and Preston Jackson, in substantially the form of the copy of said Addendum attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Addendum as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

							1111111			
	PASSED	by	the	City	Council	this TY	Tth day	of	June	/
2012					ĒÅ	1900 4	le Por			
2013					-4		MAG Y	""福		
							A REA	A	\bigcirc	
					A.		L. Ki	FRE	is N. Jack	
					1. 50		Phyllis	D c	lark, City Clerk	
					81	CHADER	ENER 85			
					in.	TEP	EDIMAN			
	APPROV	ED]	by the	he May	yor this	27th	day of		June	,

2013 .

Searcel. Lunt' Proussing, Mayor By: Charles A. Smyth, Mayor Pro-tem